D  U  P  L  E  X    B  A  G    F  I  L  T  E  R  S    A  N  D    B  A  S  K  E  T    S  T  R  A  I  N  E  R  S
Duplex Bag Filters
And Basket Strainers
Trouble free, continuous operation
Duplex filters permit continuous operation,
reducing overall operating costs.  Flow can
be switched back and forth between two
filter vessels or housings, allowing one side

12 69.2 94.2 11.0 92.0 149.0 55.5
D  U  P  L  E  X    B  A  G    F  I  L  T  E  R  S   A  N  D    B  A  S  K  E  T    S  T  R  A  I  N  E  R  S
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example.
65
ASME CODE STAMP
C = Code Stamp
DISPLACER
D = Displacer
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE GAUGE
DPG = Gauge System
DPS = Switch
BASKET, MEDIA SIZE
No symbol if type B basket
was selected
Perforation diameters
(for type P baskets)
1/4, 3/16, 9/64, 3/32, 1/16
Mesh sizes (for type M and BM
baskets) 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70,
80, 100, 150, 200
BASKET TYPE
PB  =  Filter bag basket, 9/64
           perforations3
P = Strainer basket, perforated
metal
BM  = Filter bag basket,
perforated, mesh lined3
M = Strainer basket, heavy wire
mesh3
  OPTIONAL
     INNER
    BASKET
 Example:      D16 -30- 4F-1-150-C-B-S-M-200-DPG-D-C- 2M-50-  EP
Housing                             Options
MODEL
Duplex Style   =D
Automatic Duplex=AD
MODEL NO.
4= 4
6= 6
8= 8
16 = 16
18 = 18
22 = 22
24 = 24
30 = 30
36 = 36
42 = 42
48 = 48
82 = 82
BASKET DEPTH
12-in.  = 12
15-in.  = 15
18-in.  = 18
30-in.  = 30
CONNECTION SIZES, FLANGED1
1-in. (Models 4 thru 48) = 1F
2-in. (Models 4 thru 48) = 2F
3-in. (Models 4 thru 48) = 3F
4-in. (Models 6 thru 48) = 4F
6-in. (Models 22 thru 48) = 6F
8-in. (Models 30 thru 48) = 8F
10-in. (Models 36 and 48) = 10F
12-in. (Models 42 and 48) = 12F
OUTLET STYLE
Standard  =  1
PRESSURE RATINGS2
150psi (flanged)  = 150
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL
Carbon steel = C
304 stainless steel = S
316 stainless steel = S316
COVER SEAL